

\206

SLP(C)No. 8685 OF 2004

ITEM No.21

Court No.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8685/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2004 in WP 1870/04
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MANOJ KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 05/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Harsh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Ashiesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, the learned counsel appears for the State of Madhya Pradesh and states that the State of Madhya Pradesh has no objection if the petitioner is permitted to join the U.N. Peace keeping force in U.N.O. It is also indicated that objection if any, it may not be on the part of the CBI.

Put on 7.5. 2004.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall serve the counsel for CBI dasti during the course of the day.

(Sarojbala)

PA to Addl.Registrar

(Promila Nagpal)

Court Master