

ö

SLP(C)No. 8685 OF 2004
ITEM No.24

Court No. 1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8685/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2004 in WP 1870/04
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MANOJ KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.
and permission to place addl. documents on record)

Respondent (s)

Date : 07/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr.Vivek K.Tankha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harsh Pathak,Adv.

Mr. Ashiesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R.N. Trivedi, ASG
UOIMr.A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Mrs.Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshmi S. Mehlwal, Adv.
Mr.Aditya Bahadur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It would be appropriate for the Central Government to take a decision before 14.5.2004.

List thereafter.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master

