

@

SLP(C)No. 8685 OF 2004
ITEM No.4

Court No. 2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8685/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2004 in WP 1870/04
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MANOJ KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.
(With Appln(s). for directions)

Respondent (s)

Date : 20/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Vivek K.Tankha,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashiesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Raju Ramachandran,ASG.
Ms.Binu Tamta,Adv.

For R.1 Ms.Kamakshi S.Mehlwai,Adv.
Mr.Aditya Bahadur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned Additional Solicitor General that CBI is due to file a chargesheet against the petitioner in a day or so. In this view of the matter, it is said, the Home Ministry does not consider to appropriate that the petitioner should be sent on deputation as part of the U.N. Peace Keeping Force in Kosovo.

I.A.No.3 stands disposed of accordingly.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER